Dakota College at Bottineau

Last Updated: 8/19/20

E

Fall 2019 Online Class Schedule

Course
ACCT 200
ACCT 215
ACCT 294
ACCT 297
AGRI 150
AH 134
AH 136
AH 137
AH 138
AH 139
AH 142
AH 143
AH 171
AH 222
AH 231
AH 266
AH 287
AH 297
AH 297
ANSC 114
ART 110
ASC 87
ASC 88
ASC91
ASC 92
ASC 92
ASC 93
BADM 201
BADM 202
BADM 210
BADM 213
BADM 297
BIOL 115
BIOL 124
BIOL 202
BIOL 220
BIOL 221
BOTE 108
BOTE 147
BOTE 152
BOTE 209
BOTE 210

Class Name

Elements of Accounting |

Business in the Legal Environment
Independent Study

Co-op Ed. - Acct Technician
Agriculture Orientation

Medical Disorders

Clinical Procedures

Clinical Specialties

Basic Procedure Coding

Basic Diagnosis Coding
Intermediate Coding |
Intermediate Coding Il

Medical Terminology

Medical Transcription |
Healthcare Law & Ethics
Laboratory & Diagnostic Procedures

Computer Applications in Healthcare

Co-op Ed. - Medical Assistant
Co-op Ed. - Medical Admin. Asst.
Intro to Animal Science

Intro to Visual Art

College Writing Prep
Composition Lab

Algebra Prep |

Algebra Prep Il

Algebra Prep Il

Algebra Prep Il

Principles of Marketing
Principles of Management
Advertising |

Public Relations

Co-op Ed. Advertising & Marketing
Concepts of Anatomy & Physiology
Environmental Science
Microbiology

Anatomy & Physiology |
Anatomy & Physiology Il
Business Math

Word Processing

Keyboarding Il

Office Management

Business Communications

Call#
14197
14425
14140
14231

14366
14198
17996
14604
14639
14603
14638
14379
14383
14382
14381
14380
14218
14272

14420
14301
14386
14599
14600
14636
14637
14244
14266
14533
14274
14220
14145
14199
15259
14428
14442
14200
14201
14202
14203
14234

Term

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk
Hours Arranged
1st 8 wk
16 wk

16 wk

16 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk
Hours Arranged
Hours Arranged
16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk
1st 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk
Hours Arranged
16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

Schedule is subject to change.
Credits Instructor
3 Rodacker
3 Ackerman
3 Belgarde
Chisholm
Bachler
McDaniel
Indvik
Indvik
Hauf
Aboutar
Aboutar
Aboutar
Slaubaugh
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Williams
McDaniel
Pedie
Pedie
Bachler
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Saunders
Schneider
Schneider
Chisholm
Chisholm
Chisholm
Chisholm
Keith
Heisler

Fixen
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Higlin
Keith
Brooks
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Bartholomay
Datta
Datta
Datta

Johnson
O'Toole
Larson
Jackson
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Larson

Pre-Req. Co-Req.

ACCT 200
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

AH 134,171
AH 134,171
AH 134,171
AH 134,171
AH 138, 139
AH 142

AH 134,171 PHRM 215
AH 134,171

AH 171

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Placement or ASC 87 ENGL 110
Placement or ASC 91

Placement or ASC 91
Placement or ASC 92

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

BIOL 150, Instructor Approval, or NURS 224
BIOL 150 or Instructor Approval
BIOL 220

ASC 87 or ENGL 110 or Instructor Approval

Notes

Macs aren't compatible

*See note below




Dakota College at Bottineau

Last Updated: 8/19/20

E

Fall 2019 Online Class Schedule

Course
BOTE 217
BOTE 218
BOTE 297
BUSN 170
CARS 102
CIS 104
CIS 188
CIS 275
COMM 110
CSCl 101
CSCl 122
EC 210
EC 213
EC 236
ECON 201
ECON 202
EDUC 101
EDUC 220
EDUC 250
EDUC 297
EDUC 298
ENGL 110
ENGL 120
ENGL 125
ENGL 220
ENGL 238
FORS 250
FORS 255
FORS 260
FORS 265
FORS 273
FORS 297
GEOL 105
GERO 130
GERO 240
GERO 285
GERO 297
HIST 103
HIST 220
HORT 121
HORT 121
HORT 122

Class Name

Records Management
Desktop Publishing

Co-op Ed. Admin. Assistant
Entrepreneurship

Career Exploration
Microcomputer Database
Application Design
Collaborative Technology
Fundamentals of Public Speaking
Intro to Computers

Beginning Basic/Visual Basic
Intro to Early Childhood Education
Language & Literacy in ECE
Social/Emotional Dev. & Guidance
Principles of Microeconomics
Principles of Macroeconomics
Intro. to Paraeducation
Classroom Management

Intro to Education

Co-op Ed. Paraeducation
Intro to Education Practicum
College Composition |

College Composition Il

Intro to Professional Writing
Intro to Literature

Children's Literature

Diseases of Trees & Shrubs
Urban Trees & Shrubs

Parks & Urban Greenspaces
Arboricultural Practices
Arboriculture

Co-op Ed. Forestry

Physical Geology

Intro to Human Services
Administering Medications
Home Health Financial Mgmt.
Co-op Ed. Caregiver Services-Adult
US History to 1877

ND History

Intro to Aquaponics

Intro to Aquaponics
Production Aquaponics

Call#
14204
14297
14223
14417
14494
14396
14532

14378
14275

14264
14306
14298
14443
14444
14622
14426
14303
14290
14304
14302
14376
15260
14377
14235
14495
14418
14401
14400
14496
14348
14317
14254
15491
14397
14286
14342
14445
14609
14655
14615

Schedule is subject to change.

Term Credits Instructor Pre-Req. Co-Req.
16 wk 3 Fixen

16 wk 3 Rodacker

Hours Arranged 1-6 Belgarde Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
16 wk 3 Fixen

16 wk 2 Halvorson

16 wk 3 O'Toole

16 wk 3 Nelson

16 wk 3 Cresap

16 wk 3 Keith

16 wk 3 Jackson

16 wk 3 Hanson

16 wk 3 Mills

16 wk 3 Jackson

16 wk 3 Patterson

16 wk 3 Bergan

16 wk 3 Bergan

2nd 8 wk 1 Migler

16 wk 3 Mills

16 wk 2 Mills

Hours Arranged 1-6 Migler

16 wk 1 Mills

16 wk 3 Schneider Placement or ASC 87

16 wk 3 Schneider ENGL 110

16 wk 3 Hansen ENGL 110

16 wk 3 Hansen

16 wk 3 Hansen

16 wk 3 Underwood

16 wk 3 McLeod

16 wk 3 McLeod

16 wk 3 McLeod

16 wk 3 Underwood

Hours Arranged 1-6 Brooks Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
16 wk 4 Bartholomay

16 wk 2 Holben

16 wk 3 Slaubaugh NURS 100 or CNA Certification
16 wk 1 Holben

Hours Arranged 1-6 Holben Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
16 wk 3 Williamson

16 wk 3 Williamson

1st 8 wk 2 Knudson

2nd 8 wk 2 Knudson

1st 8 wk 1 Knudson HORT 121

Notes

Macs aren't compatible




Dakota College at Bottineau
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E

Fall 2019 Online Class Schedule

Course
HORT 122
HORT 151
HORT 151
HORT 181
HORT 243
HORT 243
HORT 262
HORT 262
HORT 299
HORT 299
HPER 100
HRM 120
HRM 140
HRM 160
HRM 200
HUM 101
HUM 102
MATH 103
MATH 104
MATH 210
MATH 277
MATH 278
NUTR 240
PHOT 150
PHOT 180
PHOT 190
PHOT 210
PHOT 232
PHOT 234
PHOT 240
PHOT 285
PHOT 287
PHOT 289
PHOT 293
PHRM 215
PSYC 100
PSYC 111
PSYC 250
PSYC 270
PSYC 280
RLS 110
RLS 210

Class Name

Production Aquaponics

Intro to Plants & Pests

Intro to Plants & Pests
Specialty Food Crops

Good Agricultural Practices
Good Agricultural Practices
Specialty Crop Marketing
Specialty Crop Marketing
Special Topics Local Foods
Special Topics Local Foods
Concepts of Wellness & Fitness
Intro to Human Resource Management
Employment Life Cycle
Compensation Administration
Benefits Administration

Intro to Humanities |

Intro to Humanities Il

College Algebra

Finite Math

Elementary Statistics

Math for Elementary Teachers |
Math for Elementary Teachers Il
Principles of Nutrition

The Digital Darkroom
Photography |

Principles of Lighting
Intermediate Photography
Advertising Photography
Portrait Photography

Outdoor Photography
Conceptual Photography
Documentary Photography
Photography Portfolio
Photography Practicum IV
Intro to Pharmacology

Human Relations in Organizations
Intro to Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Abnormal Psychology

Intro to Health Psychology
Foundations of Recreation
Environmental Education

Call#
14656
15643
15645
15644
14610
14657
15315
15320
14621
14660
14242
17800
18044
18045
17994
14549
14550
14300
14419
14407
14398
14399
14205
14421
14605
14646
14647
14650
14611
14606
14648
14612
14497
14454
14384
14236
14262
14263
14474
14358
14215
14238

Term
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk

Schedule is subject to change.
Credits Instructor
1 Knudson
Koehler
Koehler
Koehler
Knudson
Knudson
Knudson
Knudson
Koehler
Koehler
Kauffman
Beggs
Sutheimer
Sutheimer
Burton
Albrightson
Albrightson
Blair
Richman
Chisholm
Richman
Richman
Slaubaugh
Saunders
Vorenkamp
Vorenkamp
Vorenkamp
Vorenkamp
Saunders
Vorenkamp
Vorenkamp
Vorenkamp

Vorenkamp
McDaniel
Belgarde

Lopez
Kvasnicka-Gates
Kvasnicka-Gates
Kvasnicka-Gates

Niesar
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Niesar

Vorenkamp/Saunders

Pre-Req.
HORT 121

Placement or ASC 93
Placement or ASC 93
Placement or ASC 93

MATH 103 or MATH 104 or Instructor Approval

MATH 277

Instructor Approval or

Instructor Approval
All other PHOT classes

PSYC 111
PSYC 111
PSYC 111

Co-Req.

PHOT 180

PHOT 150, 180
PHOT 150, 180, 190
PHOT 150, 180, 190
PHOT 150, 180
PHOT 150, 180, 190
PHOT 150, 180, 190
PHOT 293

PHOT 289

Notes

**See note below

*See note below

*See note below

DSLR or IL camera
DSLR or IL camera
DSLR or IL camera
DSLR or IL camera
DSLR or IL camera
DSLR or IL camera
DSLR or IL camera
DSLR or IL camera
DSLR or IL camera
DSLR or IL camera




Dakota College at Bottineau

Last Updated: 8/19/20

E

Fall 2019 Online Class Schedule

Course
RLS 215
RLS 222
RLS 286
RLS 288
RLS 290
RLS 297
SOC 110
SOC 251
SOIL 210
SPED 101
UNIV 101
UNIV 105
UNIV 110

Class Name

Recreation Areas & Facitilites
Recreation Program Planning
Recreation Administration
Accessibility & Public Policy in Leisure
Intro to Reclusive Recreation
Co-op Ed. Recreation Mgmt.
Intro to Sociology
Gerontology

Intro to Soil Science

Intro to Dev. Disabilities
Leadership Through Service
First Year Experience

College Study Skills

Call#
14318
15261
14248
14427
14239
14246
14237
14498
14206
14276
14551
14616
15262

Schedule is subject to change.

Term Credits Instructor
16 wk 3 Higlin
16 wk 3 Niesar
16 wk 3 Higlin
16 wk 3 Holben
16 wk 3 Holben
Hours Arranged 1-6 Niesar
16 wk 3 Garcia
16 wk 3 Garcia
16 wk 3 Turayev
16 wk 3 Migler
16 wk 1 Arnold
1st 8 wk 1 Hauf
1st 8 wk 1 Owens

Pre-Req. Co-Req.

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Notes

*This course has Proctored Exam(s). Additional verification of identity & additional charges required.

**This course requires the purchase of PH tape and additional food supplies for demonstrations.




